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Chapter 7, Table T8. Stratigraphic ranges and relative abundances for selected planktonic foraminifer taxa, Site 1266.
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G f f f r r f f f f f f f r r r
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G f r c f f r f f f f f f f f f r
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G f f c f f f f f f f f f f f f r
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G f f f f r f f r r f f r r f r f
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G f f f f f f f f f f f r f
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G f f f f f f f r f f r r
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A f f f f f f f f f f r
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G f f f f f f f r r f f r r r f r
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking c r c c r r f r f c f f f r r r r r f
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking f f f f r f r r f r f r r
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking f f f f f r f r f f r f r r
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking f f f f f f r f r f r
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G r f f f f f f r f f r f f f
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking f f f f f r f f f f r
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G f f f f f r f f r f r r r
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G f f f f f r f f f f f f f r
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite f f f f r f f c c r f
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G r f f f r f f f f f c
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G f r f f r f f f f f r
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G f r f f r f f f f f f f f f
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G f f f r f f f f r f r
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G f f r f r f f f f f f r f f f f
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G f f f f f f f r f
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G f f f f f f f f f f f f f r
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G f f f f f f f
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G f f f f f f f f f f f f f f
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G f f r f f f f f
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G f f r f f
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G f f r r f f r f f
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite f f f f f f f
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking f f r f f f f
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G f f f r f f r f f f f f
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G f f f f r f f f f
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G f f r f f
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking f f f f f
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G f f f f f
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking f f f f f f f
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M r f f r f
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M r f c c c r
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking f f f f f
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking r f f c f
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking f f f r r f
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking f f
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P f f
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P f f
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking f
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M f f f f f f f f
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P f f f
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G f f f f f f
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P f f f f
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking a a
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking f f f
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P f f f f f
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed c c
1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking c r f r
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P c c
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination f c r r
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P c f f
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P c f f
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G f f f f f f f f f
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M f f f f
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G f f f f
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G f f f f f f
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G f f f f
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G f f f f
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G f f f f f f
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G f f f f f f
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation r r c f r f f r f r f f r
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution r c c f r r f r r r f r
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation f c r r r r c r
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation c f r r r c
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics f r c
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M r f r r
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation r r r r r
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G f f r r f r r r f r
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G f c f f r f f f f f r r r r
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G f f f f f f f f f f r
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G f f f f f f f r f r?
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G f f f f r f r f
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G f f f r f f f f f f f
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G f f r f r f
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G f f f f
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G f f f f f f f f f f f
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M f f f
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky f r r r r f r r r c f
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M r r r r r r f c r r f f r
Notes: Preparation: S = >63-µm size fraction, 38 = >38-µm size fraction. Abundance: A = abundant , C = common, F = few, R = rare, B = barren. Preservation: G = good, M = moderate, P = poor. Occurrence: a = abundant, c = common, f = frequent, r = rare, b = barren.
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Chapter 7, Table T8. Stratigraphic ranges and relative abundances for selected planktonic foraminifer taxa,
Site 1266. (See table notes. Continued on next 15 pages.)
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G f f f r r f f f f f f f r
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G f r c f f r f f f f f f f
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G f f c f f f f f f f f f
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G f f f f r f f r r f f r
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G f f f f f f f f f f f r
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G f f f f f f f r f f r
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A f f f f f f f f f f r
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G f f f f f f f r r f f r
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking c r c c r r f r f c f f f r
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking f f f f r f r r f r
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking f f f f f r f r f
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking f f f f f f r f
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G r f f f f f f r f f r
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking f f f f f r f
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G f f f f f r f f
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G f f f f f r f f
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite f f f f r f f
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G r f f f r f f f
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G f r f f r f f f
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G f r f f r f f f
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G f f f r f f
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G f f r f r f f f f
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G f f f f
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G f f f f f
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G f f f
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G f f f f f
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G f f r
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G f f
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G f f r
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite f f
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking f f r
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G f f f r
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G f f f f
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G f f
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking f
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking f
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M r
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed
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Table T8 (continued).

Hole, core, section, 
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G r r
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G f f r
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G f f f r
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G r f r f
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G f
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G r
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G r r f r
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking r r r r f
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking f r r
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking f r f r r
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking r f r
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G f f f
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking f f f r
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G r f r r r
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G f f f f f r
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite c
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G f f
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G f f
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G f
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G f
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G f f r f
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G f f
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G f f f
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G f
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G f f f f
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G f f
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G r
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G r f
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking f
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G f
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G f
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking f f
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M f f
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M r f
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking f f
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking r f
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed
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Table T8 (continued).

Hole, core, section, 
interval (cm)
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite c
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G c
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G r
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G f f f f f
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G f r f r
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G f f f
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G f r f
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G f f f f f
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G f f f
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G f f f f f
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G f f f
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G f f
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G f r f f
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite f f f f f
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking f f f
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G f r f f f f f
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G r f f f f
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G r f f
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking f f f f
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G f f f
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking f f f f
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M r f
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M c c c
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking f f f
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking f c f
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking f f f
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking f
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P f
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P f
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M f
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P f
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed
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Table T8 (continued).
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite r f
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G r
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G f
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M r
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking r r f
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking f
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P f
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P f
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking f
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M f f f f f f f
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P f f f
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G f f f f
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P f f
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking f
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P f
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed
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Table T8 (continued).
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G f f
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P f
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking a a
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking f f
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P f f f f
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed c c
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Table T8 (continued).
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed
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Table T8 (continued).

Hole, core, section, 
interval (cm)
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M
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed
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Table T8 (continued).

Hole, core, section, 
interval (cm)

Depth 
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1266B-1H-1, 0–2 0.00 0.00 S A G
1266B-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 0.32 S A G
1266B-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 3.32 S A G
1266A-1H-1, 32–34 0.32 3.46 S A G
1266B-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 6.32 S A G
1266A-1H-3, 32–34 3.32 6.46 S A G
1266B-1H-CC 7.60 7.60 S A
1266A-1H-5, 32–34 6.32 9.46 S A G
1266A-1H-CC 9.99 13.13 S A G Little reworking
1266A-2H-1, 32–34 9.82 14.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-3, 32–34 12.82 17.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-5, 32–34 15.82 20.39 S A G Reworking
1266A-2H-CC 19.38 23.95 S A G
1266A-3H-1, 32–34 19.32 25.31 S A G Reworking
1266A-3H-3, 32–34 22.32 28.31 S A G
1266A-3H-5, 32–34 25.32 31.31 S A G
1266A-3H-6, 49–50 26.99 32.98 S A G Turbidite
1266A-3H-CC 28.35 34.34 S A G
1266A-4H-1, 32–34 28.82 36.23 S A G
1266A-4H-3, 32–34 31.82 39.23 S A G
1266A-4H-5, 32–34 34.32 41.73 S A G
1266A-4H-CC 37.40 44.81 S A G
1266A-5H-1, 32–34 38.32 47.16 S A G
1266A-5H-3, 32–34 41.32 50.16 S A G
1266A-5H-5, 32–34 44.32 53.16 S A G
1266A-5H-CC 47.90 56.74 S A G
1266A-6H-1, 32–34 47.82 58.09 S A G
1266A-6H-3, 32–34 50.82 61.09 S A M–G
1266A-6H-5, 32–34 53.82 64.09 S A G
1266A-6H-6, 22–23 55.22 65.49 S A G Turbidite
1266A-6H-CC 57.33 67.60 S A G Reworking
1266A-7H-1, 32–34 57.32 69.01 S A G
1266A-7H-3, 32–34 60.32 72.01 S A M–G
1266A-7H-5, 32–34 63.32 75.01 S A G
1266A-7H-CC 66.89 78.58 S A G Moderate reworking
1266A-8H-1, 32–34 66.82 79.93 S A M–G
1266A-8H-3, 32–34 69.82 82.93 S A M Reworking
1266A-8H-5, 32–34 72.82 85.93 S A M
1266A-8H-CC 76.18 89.29 S A M
1266A-9H-1, 32–34 76.32 90.86 S A M–P Reworking
1266A-9H-3, 32–34 79.32 93.86 S A P Reworking
1266A-9H-5, 32–34 82.32 96.86 S R P Reworking
1266A-9H-CC 84.61 99.15 S R P Reworking
1266A-10H-CC 93.93 109.76 S R P
1266A-11H-CC 103.66 120.91 S R P
1266A-12H-CC 113.66 132.34 S R P Reworking
1266A-13H-CC 123.12 143.22 S A M
1266A-14H-CC 132.43 153.96 S F P
1266A-15H-CC 141.88 164.83 S A M–G
1266A-16H-CC 151.63 176.01 S A P
1266A-17H-CC 160.43 186.24 S B
1266A-18H-CC 170.34 197.57 S A P Reworking
1266A-19H-CC 179.12 207.78 S C P Reworking
1266A-20H-CC 189.18 219.26 S C P
1266A-21H-CC 199.10 230.60 S A P Reworking, winnowed



SHIPBOARD SCIENTIFIC PARTY
CHAPTER 7, SITE 1266 9
Table T8 (continued).

Notes: Preparation: S = >63-µm size fraction, 38 = >38-µm size fraction. Abundance: A = abundant , C = common, F = few, R = rare, 

Hole, core, section, 
interval (cm)
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1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M 
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M



SHIPBOARD SCIENTIFIC PARTY
CHAPTER 7, SITE 1266 10
Table T8 (continued).

B = barren. Preservation: G = good, M = moderate, P = poor. Occurrence: a = abundant, c = common, f = frequent, r = rare, b = barren.

Hole, core, section, 
interval (cm)
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1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G f f
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M 
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M
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Table T8 (continued).

Hole, core, section, 
interval (cm)
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1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M 
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M



SHIPBOARD SCIENTIFIC PARTY
CHAPTER 7, SITE 1266 12
Table T8 (continued).

Hole, core, section, 
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G
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1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M 
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M
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Table T8 (continued).

Hole, core, section, 
interval (cm)
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1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking c r f r
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P c c
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination f c
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P c f
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P c f
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M 
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M
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Table T8 (continued).

Hole, core, section, 
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1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination r r
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P f
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P f
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G f f f f f f f
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M f f f f
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G f f f f
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G f f f f f f
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G f f f
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G f f f f
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G f
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation r
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution r c
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation f
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation c
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics f
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M r
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G f
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G f
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G f f
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G f
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G f
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G f
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G f
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G f
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M f
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M
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Table T8 (continued).
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1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G f
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G f f f f f
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G f f f f f f
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation r c f r f f r f r
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution c f r r f r r r
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation c r r r r
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation f r r r
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics r
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M f r
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation r r r
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G f r r f r r r
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G c f f r f f f f f
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G f f f f
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G f f f f f f
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G f f f r f r
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G f f r f f f f
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G f r f
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G f f f f
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G f f f f f f
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M f
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky f r r r r
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M r r r r r r f c r
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Table T8 (continued).
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1266A-22H-CC 208.67 241.60 S A M Reworking
1266A-23H-CC 215.02 249.37 S R P
1266A-24H-CC 215.88 251.27 S R P Downhole contamination
1266A-25H-CC 217.13 252.66 S A P
1266A-26X-CC 218.66 254.37 S R P
1266B-2X-CC 229.56 262.56 S A M–G
1266A-27X-CC 230.94 267.32 S A M
1266B-3X-CC 239.17 273.59 S A G
1266A-28X-CC 237.33 275.14 S A G
1266B-4X-CC 248.63 284.48 S A G
1266A-29X-CC 250.06 289.30 S A G
1266B-5H-CC 258.44 295.72 S A G
1266A-30X-CC 259.93 300.62 S A G
1266B-6H-7, 100–101 267.40 306.10 38 A M Some fragmentation f f r
1266B-6H-7, 113–114 267.53 306.23 38 A M Minor dissolution f r
1266B-6H-7, 128–129 267.68 306.38 38 A P–M Heavy fragmentation c r
1266B-6H-7, 139–140 267.79 306.49 38 C P–M Heavy fragmentation c
1266B-6H-7, 148–149 267.88 306.58 38 R P–M Pyrite?, abundant benthics c
1266B-6H-CC, 6–7 267.96 306.66 38 R P–M r
1266B-6H-CC, 22–23 268.12 306.82 38 R P Chalky, heavy fragmentation r r
1266B-6H-CC, 26–27 268.16 306.86 38 C M-G f r
1266B-6H-CC 268.17 306.87 S A G r r r r
1266A-31X-CC 265.26 308.39 S A G f f f f r
1266B-7X-CC 275.84 315.96 S A M–G r f r?
1266A-32X-CC 277.47 321.07 S A G f
1266B-8X-CC 281.46 325.32 S A M–G f f f
1266A-33X-CC 287.44 332.47 S A G r f
1266B-9X-CC 292.32 336.49 S A M–G
1266A-34X-CC 295.14 343.92 S A 
1266B-10X-CC 302.08 347.69 S A M–G f f f f
1266B-11X-CC 311.23 358.28 S A M f
1266C-20X-CC 320.93 367.21 S A P–M Chalky f r r r c f
1266C-21X-CC 333.08 379.36 S A M r f f r
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